Tibial Plateau Levelling Osteotomy (TPLO) is an
increasingly popular method for treatment of canine
cranial cruciate ligament disease.  This article covers
indications for the procedure and provides an overview of
Radial Cut TPLO surgery.
Indications:
TPLO may be used to treat cranial cruciate ligament
disease in all sizes of dog.  The choice of surgical

but advises owners that hock oedema post-operatively,
typically peaking at day 3 and resolving by day 10.
Routine advice includes 7 days strict exercise restriction
to toileting only, and controlled lead exercise only up to
6 weeks post-operatively.
Instrument Check List:
Power Tools and blades:
A radial cut saw is essential for this procedure as described.
Some surgeons are making the radial cut using a small
reciprocating saw. This has the benefit of offering a virtually
infinite range of radial cuts. Using radial blades the surgeon is
restricted to the available blade diameter, currently 18, 21, 24,
27 and 30mm.
TPLOSW TPLO Saw (Halls hose)
TPLOBHUB Saw hub only for 18, 24 &30mm blades
TPLOB18 18mm Stainless Blade
TPLOB24 24mm Stainless Blade
TPLOB30 30mm Stainless Blade
GA200 + GB124R   Aesculap TPLO Saw (Aesculap Hose)
GC544R 18mm Radial Blade
GC545R 20mm Radial Blade
GC546R 24mm Radial Blade
GC547R 30mm Radial Blade
TPMDR15182430 Mandrel for 18,24 & 30mm Titanium Blades
TPMDRL2127      Mandrel for 21 & 27mm Titanium Blades
TPBL18 18mm Titanium Blade
TPBL21 21mm Titanium Blade
TPBL24 24mm Titanium Blade
TPBL27 27mm Titanium Blade
TPBL30 30mm Titanium Blade
Implants
TPLOS35L Slocum Style Flat 3.5mm Left
TPLOS35R Slocum Style Flat 3.5mm Right
TPLOS27L Slocum Style Flat 2.7 Left
TPLOS27R Slocum Style Flat 2.7 Right
TPLOS35LPC Slocum Style Pre-contoured 3.5 Left
TPLOS35RPC Slocum Style Pre-contoured 3.5 Right
TPLODEL35BL Delta Style 3.5 Broad Left Pre-contoured
TPLODEL35BR Delta Style 3.5 Broad Right Pre-contoured
TPLODEL35L Delta Style 3.5 Left Pre-contoured
TPLODEL35LR Delta Style 3.5 Right Pre-contoured
TPLODEL27L Delta Style 2.7 Left Pre-contoured
TPLODEL27R Delta Style 2.7 Right Pre-contoured
TPLOCAD18L Cadmus 18mm (2.7) Left
TPLOCAD18R Cadmus 18mm (2.7) Right
TPLOCAD24L Cadmus 18mm (3.5) Left
TPLOCAD24R Cadmus 18mm (3.5) Right
TPLOCAD30L Cadmus 18mm (3.5) Left
TPLOCAD30R Cadmus 18mm (3.5) Right
TPLO35LPCL 3.5 Locking plate Left
TPLO35LPCR 3.5 Locking Plate Right
Hand Instruments:
001492 Slocum Rotation Gauges 5-15mm
TPLOJIG TPLO Basic Jig
TPLOJIGL TPLO Standard Jig Large
TPLOJIGS TPLO Standard Jig Small
TPLO32 Jig pins 3.2mm (1/8”)
001112 Stifle Distractor
001113 Small Stifle Distractor
001113VS Very small joint distractor for mini arthrotomy
06054 Beaver Type Blade Handle